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FEES REFUNDED
Date I Amount J Check No.

• ·H • · • • • • • • • • • ooO oOH .. 00 · · · · • • • • • • •- •• · H 000000U 0000000000000•

1,h o.es e
J,t./..3..~.1..... B. P. Fee ,.L1..$.:. .
3-,I.r.'. , $ · :, ·~ v··=t·..:.J/,.:J.!f.... 1 Cert. Fee ./...✓-.,.;.~ .

J\ I? ' I ,,...,. .,- ~
4 i 7-?j

Application No ~.?.?..~.?.............. 52.55lP FEES PAID
PermitNO. -··1 Ii9!.!..-·- ····- i, Date Amounl Receipt No.

, 20410 ",/181j; [bl+p/1.ss,a74......
CertificateNo. -····-········: •"'"--~ .-.1./.J. ..!.<1..7.... ~ {Ui: r;,..7..!.7._r .

cancel&s. or Ree vet. _Le.LZ
StreamIndex, Page No....'. .../..£:.fff..<2./3

Relurned to applicant ·······························-······· .
Date of approvalAJ?..t:i../..1£.!f.,1_ J.. ·-····-·· :..

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ..f.!.ft:././....1.?-f_j_4-!.. ..-······-·······
Dale for completion (!.~.t.E..¢.g.(.t.J.9-..4:.'J.. .

Extended to ../..?,4,/.£~-······-··-·-·······--- .

Date tor application ot water.fa.bet1,!792.
Extended to .Lo/.f.U.2✓. : .

• • • -.• • • • ·• ---.. ·--·.. • • • • • • • • • • • • .. .. .. • • .. 't • ·• • .,c- ,
Dale filed ../.. e..i:r...«.r&:r.f/. J; /.2.$1?, .
Pores .February3,/11....
Aclion suspended until ···-····· ." .

Name ····~····(.~•.....£.'?!...e..e?...7.J:7..a..?a- .
~v.-6. . ..~x. /.f?.-s(. _ .

Aaares••«9lI»tlegoo

•••••••••••-•••••••••••- ·•·••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..••••••- ••••n·o••oon•••••••••••••••••••

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" illed J/111(.ed'JfMt.:: -5.;...L.f..1..1. .
Form "B" filed ..lfb..v..~m/Ju...;:J,,.?,../f.?:zff.. .
Form "C" filed ✓.d.//Udl)c- ..24,./.f.;:f.J. .

FINAL PROOF

Proo{ received ·-·················· ···········-·······-·····-················
Dale -:l rl ifa.ate issued ~.~.~~ ..J N..O.Y. 2. 3
DEC -4 1984

-······························ _ --.•. -- - ------····-··-················-······················----······-······-··· .

..... ··•··- --- -u•-······-······················..--- \Ua Le.·-············••.ff-.."4• ""'--·····-·--··-·-·



FormA Application No.::2.~l..l.~..
_NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION, _4{:.___.2L... .--·-··-·· ·-·-··--·---·• the holder of.PermitNo/.'l.~..'l.~ .

. h bli waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construchon of the works describedto appropriate t e pu c

· th /~day of ·····-····· ··························7-· ig!f.~therem on e -·-·-·· -··············· ~·f· • .,.. , .
R k . q.. ~~ : ~. ······················+~4.._ .::...C:.~ _emarks:a1_;{ scca rs« as unr <i cc « co«rvedsn work., useri iGa, s:scuriiiiG

//l.1u?~-;f/4~.~-..~... t!d/.~.7-;.. ··-············...KL-...Y..... ··•••·····-•••· . . d·~:·~ oddltloti'w_;;;;;;jt,;~ch may t<Dd IO lbow lho b<,clnnlnc of work In ,rood f•llh. ,,- .....
up co Lhe date ot thisJtatement.~•n....., - 1J 1 ,,.

~/ I'_ ,)/•:.Ad..... ·....-. -··········~·~··~··•~.~1.$..~-)d.!R..,,...~-v.c:><IJ' • I -
INWITNESSWHEREOF, I havehereunto set my hand this ..,.:.:::... day of ..✓-J..~..... , u//..7

/> A~,« Z:AU..-~•••••••••·••• ••••••••••z..t:4...f)c.1.~:. _.... -~-----•--cs·1s:nAl\J.f'C! o{Witness ) • ,, (Stcnaturc oCAppUcan )

egg@gap ti»T,&a..
Fill out. detach. and nulf I<> lhe te En.cmoor. 53.1cm. Orcron, when construcUon work Is be,:un.

ST,'TC ,.,uttTIHQ DCJ"T. {,

--ri♦#U $ 0ICAh00iC

ahould ,o IILnlo In ordel" that our recorCS, may no, ba unncc:c,urlly ~nc:um.btt<!d. ·

····•-•··············•········••·••·····--·······-················••·•••·••············-······················· ..················-·······--········ _ .

INWITNESSWHEREOF, I have hereunto setmy hand this .. /,.]?.. day o~..~....., 19.~.¥.'

.....~..is1£!~·-· ···~···~·~~·············· .
fi¥.;._~/.9...Y....&.:o,,6.7..~.. .&L. ~.. t..1:.~ ?'!~~;.✓...~~.:..~.

ow» "7o, «ca. "27,
Fill out., dcuch. lllld mall lo th~gineer. S>lem, Oregon. wht11 construction work Ls completed.

Form C Application No....ft...~...~../.5'

en a;2g22.:ere
t~e'f'opriate ft:'~~ waters of the state of Oregon, completely applie the waters to a beneficial use in

~ ~~rtimce with the terms of said permit, on the _ L..~day of ···-· . , 19:~-.:~
c:=J o ~· ,;..-gemarks· ..,. v• .. . - ·-········-··········· _ - _ - _ _ _ .[!!!lJ C,2 W .. U all or the water ranted in the permit has notbeen fully applied to benondal use. ,-ou lhould IO'"''••

=: :© .::c··i.•1-·u:r··········• ······-·· ··- ..-···--······---·---· _.._ __ _ __ _ _ _ - _ - ..---, }-· ..'#=5-..-.st.- g$.sf±
::J -·-~~51•~~~&4-7····.. ··· "iiii,i;;;sg;;, ;;i,·,;ii..;~~·· Zfrigts. tspif<see
NOTE: In the case o! an irriga on permit, this Form C should not be mnfled lo the Stale EnJ:.ineer until all of the land described

in the permit, which it Is intended to irrigate under thls permit at any lime, bas notuolly been i~rlgatcd.
Fill out, detach, and nlllll lo lhe. State Eni;lneer. 53.lem. Oregon. when all of the water has been applied.
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Oregon
WATER

January 27, 1992

Carol Rynerson
P.O. Box 1301
Eagle Point, OR 97524

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Reference: File 22215

We received your letter requesting to be notified of any attempt to
transfer water rights from your property. I placed the letter in
file 22215, the original water right file. If any action is taken
on this water right the letter will be seen by whoever reviews the
transfer application.

Sincerely,

LARRY H. NUNN
Senior Water Rights Specialist

LHN:caw

3850 Portland Rd E
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



January 22, 1992

Mr. Larry Nunn
3850 Portland Rd. N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Larry Nunn,

My name is Carol Rynerson, this is a written response
to our telephone conversation around January 6th, then again
January 21st. Concerning the water rights on tax lot 1400
in Jackson County. Inclosed is a copy of the trust deed and
Certificate of Water Right.

I'm sending you this information to protect my interest
in the water rights on the property. If there are any situa­
tions or problems that may arise please notify me.

Thank You Very Much,+,s
Carol Rynerson (_)
P.O. BOx 1 3 0 1
Eagle Point, Or. 97524
826-7001
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON if' 130.
a.+ 70·

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

.,.····

m:uis ]5 to Q[ertifp, That COL. NORMAN SMEDES

of 5050 Truax, Richard Gabour AFB , State of Montana , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director. of a right to rite use of the waters of
Rogue River

....... . · ..

a tributary of Pacific Ocean
irrigation of 51.3 acres

for the purpose of

e
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conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right

is appurtenant, is as follows:

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the
Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. January 21, 1980

GeiGGbi#i

and shall

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 4~ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year from April 2 to October 31

under Permit No. 17492 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
February 3, 1947
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.70 cubic foot per second

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

'I 23.7 acres N S
✓ / 12.6 acres SW¼ SI.
/ I 15.0 acres SE.I;, SW¼

Section 9
T. 35 S., R. 1 ., .M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 43968, Volume 36, State Record of Water Right Cer­
tificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Di­
rector entered September 27, 1979, approving transfer application No. 4291.

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the Lot 1 (SW¼ SW¼), Sec ti on 9, T. 35 S., R. 1 .,
.M., 5 feet North and 840 feet West from the SE Corner of Lot 1, Section 9t
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90O KERICAN PACIFICmu & ESCROW COMPANY
Preshge Plaza Bldg., Suit• A

100 Main Stteor East
M.dlord, Oregon 97501
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Order No. 7OO921

EXHIBIT 'A'

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Northwest quarter of the
Southwest quarter of Section 9, Township 35 South, Rangel West of
the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon; thence West
along the North boundary of said Northwest quarter of the
Southwest quarter, 1195 feet; thence Southeasterly to a point on
the South boundary of said Section 9 that bears West 335 feet from
the Southwest corner of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest
quarter of said Section 9; thence East along the said South
boundary of Section 9, 335 feet to the Southwest corner of the
Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of said Section 9;
thence Northerly in a straight line 264O feet, more or less, to
the point of beginning. EXCEPTING FROM THE AFORESAID PARCEL, all
that portion lying within Government Lot l (sometimes called the
Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter).

Jokson County, Oregon
Recorded

OFFICIAL RECORDS

I D: DS JAN ~ 1992 A M.
KATHLEEN S. 8ECKETT

43%.a%°#llantatt.••
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.•-- "IS" +­················· CAROL..RYN.ERSON······-·························· - .

·,%%\513$5.7%.4%.5221,235sass es "·
······················••·-•·••··••·-••···••·•·••······· - _ ,
as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:
Gean/or irrevocably grants, bargains, se.11s and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

in ,_.!l.!)!;.~ County, Oregon, described as:

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN EXHmIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

@@ fjJ r;
1 0 ,: o t h e r with 1111 and singular t h e tonemont,, herodit&merus and appurtenanu~ a nd n il other rights thereunto bel o n g i n g or i n n n y w i u

now or laorealte.r •ppe.rtaininf, and thtJ tents, is.sue, and profits theu,ol arid all /irtutoJ now 01 l1urealtt1r attached to or used in connoc­
tion with u.id to.al o.suue.

" $a$"%44%"'$ rs«au6:s «­wn·1 ol . . . ·- . . . .. -·· ·- _ ~~·-· .. --·--------•····-· /.__ ,._.,.. ·- •. ---•--. •·-· - - --·-····
. -··· . . ...... . ·--· .....-.... ·····-···"··-••4'Dollars, with intottJSt thoroon according to tho forms ol a promissory

note ol oven dt1to luJrewith~ payable to benelici•ry or ardor and tnt1do by Qranior. tho final payment o/ principal a,1d intore,t ltcreo/, II
not ,oonor po/d, to be due and pnyablo JANUARY..,3.- , ¥.91.2PQi .

Tiu, Jate ol m•tutity ol tho dobt MCutod by this /n,rrument is the date, stated above, on ,vhich tlto final instnllnumt ol 5Did nolo
bocomo, duo and pnyab/11. In the event tho within described property, or nny part thoraol, or any intcr,ut thctoin Is sofd, atrvod to bo
sold. convoyod. ,as,i,tnod or •lionatbd by tho & r a n t or w i t h o u t lirsl laavinf obtained Ille w r i t t e n consollt or approvnl of tho bc1110/Jclnry,
thon. •t tM benellciory•s option, •II oblil•tions sec:.urfKJ by thia lmtrua-..,ll, iue1pectlve ol the maturUy dote• e1tp1cssad tburoln. or
hatoin, ,hall buc.omo immedJntoly duo nm/ payttblo.

To protect tho ucurity ol t h i s t,ust deed. grantor •treoJ:
I. To prCJt«t, p1••r111• end ttt.tiM•in -id property in ood eoN/ition

•nd ,,p.alr: not to unlOv• or dernol i.-.h eny buildin, Or ;mptOY'emenl I.her.on;
ncu to ~,nm1/ 0t ,.,,n~t e.ny w•••• ol Mkl fMOJH lly.

1 , Tu CU.Htp#rh o, ,utou p,ouv,,dy •NI ln ,00., •nd WOf'ln..nl,4.r
manner any building or improvement whieh may be tonwttutad, danag'red or
drattoynu heron, and pay hen duo all oats incurred therelot

J. Ta comply with •II lew•• o,di,w.nc e, , t ·•iula.tiotu . coi,..n- nta. conct..
,,on, •1'14 1ut1ktion, eJteclinl , ,.;d p,o~lty; ii the l11ndic.i•_ty .o ,rquuh. to
joln In orculinl. 1U(h lin..M,nll •t•t«m•nh puuuant to th, Unl.tuun Coulm•r•
ial Cole a» the beneliciauy may require and to pay for tiling »re in hr
ptoptt publlG ottk, ot o/1,c.u. •• wfll •• rl11 co,, ol •II J,,n ...,ch" """'"'
by 111/ni ollk•rt or u•rchinl. •l•ncJ.. •• n..,- b• drf.ffl 1'1 d-.a /, ,.t,1, b,- 1111
ben»lic ia ry.

.J. To provicf, •nd continuou.a/y maintain ln,uane. oa the builJin1,
to or hc,ult, , etrcred an th• M'id fumh-u •l•iml lou or d•m•A• b)' liu
and eh other hards au the benelioa lorn time to time require, in.,_ •'"°""'' ~ '"'" ,Mn I 1.nsuraoJ.e Va..LUe • w,;u.,n In
«omnparwn» ms«ptabl to tho benwti iaty, with loss parable to the tatter; al
policies al in»utane »hall be delivered to the beneliciauy a» oon a» insured,
•I ,, •• ,,.nu.><1 ah•II Jail lot •nr uJUOn ,o ptot.u• •nr wc.h itDUta,icc . ,,., 10
J,./iver wii.t ,,oliau lw the b"n.clki.ty, •• I~ tilteu, d•r-- prio, IQ the ,t-1pU•·
1io11 ol ,my palk>• ul inu,t•nc.c now or he,uller placnl on uicl buildfnft.
the beneficiary may procure the sarw at grantor's eupene, TM aruoun
c»J/,cr.d un.tw anr "'• or o,hu Smutanc. polky ,rwr ~• a,p1-...i hr b•n•li•
cMlr)' upon •ny lnJeftt~nut •~uted httu·by •nd in 1uch o,,Ju ell bend,ciarr
IIIA)' tl , t,rmlne. or •t option ol bttncl'kl•1r tli• en.tire a~1l0unt IO co/leeted, or
•nr pt&Jt thtt rol. m•y be ,Juu<J to ir~ntor. Sud1 •ppl.ea tlon o, ,cluu ah.ii
r,ot cute w wai.-, anr Jelault ot notice ol dd•Wt Ae,~ndrt o, inv•lirl•I• anr
•<t Jo11• punuanl lo 1t.1eh no,ac,.J. To hrp Mkl ,., ..mi,r1 htt lrom con.tructlon li en, •nd to p,at1 •II
ti11n, •J.MwtM'fth atwl oth1t C°h•tln th•I mer be lo•ied or •"""f'J wpOn Or
•t•in,t ..,,;c, pt0puly belw• any pa,t ol .1:uc.h t•-•.t, au.e-ume.nh •·nd othu
cltt,arf•• becom• p.:ut du• or dJin,qu"nt and ptomptly ddinr rtt.,11,t• th,rclot
to bctM.lkiuy; .,/wwld the i,antor tail lo ,neJ;c paynicnl at •"Y , . ..... . ••wu­
mrnfl Ww•nc• pttmium,, ,;.,,,_. ot othtt dtu'-" pa)'•blr br tr•ntot. c.ithu
by direct payment or by providing beneliciary with lunds with which to
nw,h welt p.-rm•nt. IHn•l_kiary mer. •I i.t, option. n'l•l• p.yn1cnt th•t.al.
and ,,., &mOf.l nf .0 ,..fCf. w,th i"l1tnl . , , ,.. ,. ,. Id '°''"' in tit• AOre NCUJ~
htteb)', totdhf't with the obfi,•tioru dou i.bftl in P"r•tr•ph• 6 •rwl 1 ol th;,
IN1' deed W'1 b• •ddrtl Jo Mid~e • patt ol lh._ d1bl ucuted by this
'"'" dc.d: witltot,t waiver ol •ny rlthh ufJJn, ltom b,e.ch ol •nr ol du,
cotl'•N.nt, her..ol •f'KI ICH ,uc,. p,ll)'nMfll•, with lntcrot .. •lotn.ffl, rh• prop­
ty hereinbelore deribrd, as wall as the rantor, shalt be bound to the
umc cateftl rhat th,y •t• bo&.t nd lo, th• ~y,nuv ot th• oblitatlon hrrcl.n
detetibttd, •nd all 11.Kh p,eymtn.11 alull be imm«li4tely due and payable with­
uul nodcr •rwl the nonpaymtnl thu~ ,h•II, at th• option ol th, benclici11ry.
under 1111° w,oa •~u,«cl by tluJ ttu&l dud inunnli.tdy dut •ntl pay•blr •nd
con,titul• • bu«A ol tM tu1:t1 dud.

6. Tu p,,y all cu,,,, ltt.i •nd o,unHJ ot thi• tnnt Jnc/ud'in, th• cost
ol ti tle ... ,ell •• w11II at th• othu eo,11 •""' u~t'lu, ol th• tn.1,1,- ineu,,«J
il'I co.nnf'C' tlon walh or in •nlOrdna th.it. oblitalion and 1,111111.•• .nJ •ttwney'•
f•t1 •.:rual/y inc.wud.r. To •ppur In •nd d,t,nd 1ny t<llon or procctdlnf purpo1rlnl /q
ailed th• ucu,lry 1l4h11 or pow,11 ol btn.,fkJ.ry o, IIMalu: anJ ln onr 1u I,
.,.,..,,. CV 4"11f'.'f'"'°' JC'- •"ir-1- J.h, lu·m~fy·., or t1udu IN)' •fJPO'~ in,dudint.

, ,.. ,,, ;,.,, •nr Ulftr\f'nl o, U••tlnf •nr ttttric tion thuf(ln; (c> ja ln in nny
..uwutlna,ic.,r, ot otl,u •,,t,umt11r •ll i:t!tln11 ,hi, J«ct o, 11111 ""' or d11u A11
thl,wl: Id> 1«o11t1ey, wUl,uttl wAtt•nly. •II u, •n; Jt1t1r ol tl,e 1MU{Jt1rlr. Th•
,e,.n,-« in •nr ucon..•r•nc:111 ""'1 H drtiCt lbrd •• tlu, --,~..~ u, ,..,..011•
,,.., .,,,, .,ultl.-tJ lltfti:lo," 1At1d th• ,ec,tHh rh.-1111f• ul i1mr ft ..lf••r• w- l~cta al11tll
be cvndu,ill>'II """"' ol "'" ltulhlulm-.- , , .,., .....,, 1·11n.tf'11·, , ..c. In, hny ut tl1•
kl't1ic- ,,...n, ,C,n.ni il'I thlt pu•lf aph Jao1.ll ..,_ nu, lo• thutt I.S,

lo Upon any detault by aantor hr«under, bu«enticintrmy at nny
tl,,w willw,ut ,-,,kc. eithtt In p1ttMJfl. IJ>' •fcnt c,1 l,v .u ta"(' t! ,,,,.. , to 1,11 ,,1i•pointnd by a tout, and withou t ward to the adequacy ol any wcunity lot
th. lnaltblt-dnru llettby MC.utN . entn Uf}Cjn 11""1 l•J.c tM>Ucufon of uild plOP•
~11, ot "'"Y p11,t tlJerrGI. In ih own nam• •u~ o, ul/ 1c.11o1·i,e cullttl lhe 1.:nt«
issues and prolits, including those pat due and unpaid, and apply th save,
ln.s cow •nd e,pcn,ea of ,,,,.,.,tun .-nd col/rc.t,on, ,ncllld in.,t ,e;,wn.Ltle allot­"'r.•• l<t!M upon any indchtrrJnu• 1N:urcd l1vr.#Jy, •nd ,,. wc'1 urdu •• h•n►
liciasty may determine.

I I. TII, ,nfcrln~ u1i,u.n and t1.J,ln,C pourtUOn of ... r,1 pto(luly. the
coll...c fion ul aoch ,. ,.,.. ;u,1t·• am/ ~uUh. ur- II•• 1.n.x:•rd• vi tu.. 11fM/ ttllirr
i,u.u1i1mce r,ofic:ic• or c"!11n,n1atfC.ln ut Gl<(_IWI• Im AnJ• rnUu;: o, ,t1u11rtiJ« ol 11,.
prop.rt,-••,u) rhe r.(lplc..tlun or ,., ,._.,. tll .-,r.JI •• ulor,..u:..1. ah•II 1M.1t cuu u,
wa,.-. •nr drl•ult a, notic. ul d•l•11lt l1f', .,.,,ntlr1 o, lnl'if/idat11 •ny oc, Jone.
putaunt to such notice

"• UtJIGl'I ,hl11ult by At•nlot In tJll)'tn•nt ul an¥ lndt1Jlrdnd1 •ccuud
hu,by o, In N, ,-,to,manc& al •nr •Jtn,,Nllt hc.tnmcl•t. tlm• 1,.,1,,1. ot th•
ou1'1:• ..,;,h te:1,wt:I to 1uch p,ayment •nd/or p,,to,n ...nc:.", th• huvJtCUl,y 111•1
d..-ctare all ,um.1 aecurrd hru.by immedf•l11ly du, •ncl ,u,Y ,il;I•. In •uch Mn
even, th• b«ndN:'.Mlty •I hh tlrdion n111y p,,ocfftl 10 lot~>• thb tru•t dteJ
in dluit:r .. • HM.l tfl•I• ur tlirecl th, tru,tu tu lor.cJ01• thi1 tr·u•I dtl'.cl by
.c1..1,ti.etnflll ,.,,., .,.,.I 0, nt•r. dlrtt:t lh1 ''""•" to pu,•u• lfn)' o,h., ,r,,., Hr
, ...,n.dy, ~h•I at law o, In •qu ty. wl,kll tl\e ben•Uclat1 may hi, '1•• In the event
t1'e knd.d.,,. el"-ch to lorcCCIO-,c by Mlnlllu.mr_nt llnd Ml«. th• k:Mlkl.arr. o,
the 11uatc:• •h1tll .,,cut• a,KJ uu•• to b• tr«Ndecl h.i• w,frrc:n tN> lk• ol dr •ull
•NI hb .._1«111Un lo oil th• ,111U dc~tlluJ r•~ p#Oprtty lo Nil.I )' tlu dblii•tlon
1ec.111rd 1'u«by •httt•upon th• uu..,r• "'-•II lu th• tvn4 •"'1 pl•cc ul ••'•• ,rv.
notic• th«tn>I •• th,n ,c.c,ui,d by law and proceed to /o,f'C.lot« 1ht. lnttl d•Nl
In ti-.• 111•~' p,o.,_klrd In ORS a,.ns tu ll.1!IJ,

U. Altu th• tnnlu has comrn,e:n,c e(f lo,rclo.wte by advertisement and
u.Je. •nd •• anr time prior to S d•:r• b•/ou ,h• dau th• uu:■lu conduct, th•
sale, the ti•ntor or any olhet pc. ,-t,0n to p,f.UrAed t,r. ORS c!l,1S), m•y cut•
1h11 dr.loult or dUaufh. II th• d•t•ult eoml,,, ol • •Jiu,• to P•Y• when 1lu•.
M.Un..t HC-urttd a,, th• trWI d,ed. th• de/au.It "'•1 be cu,.J lty ,..yln4 th•
c11tl1c -.ntCk.lnt dw• •• th• llm• ol th• cm• vlh11 than ,i.,ch part:On ,11 -oultl
not then be due had no dlault outed, Any other delwult that is capable ol
bc:in, cwdl m•r be cuted by t.-twl.-ri.na the p•rto,,.,..,rc. ,equJud undtt.1 lh•
oblitation or t1u11 dud. In ._,,,. c•n. In .cfditlon to curina th tl«l•ull or
drl•ull,, th• pettoi, rrllrctfni th• cute ilt•II ,u,y to tl1• lnndlci.,y •II coal,
wnd eapemes actually incurred in «enlorcing the obligation ol the tut deed
to1«1h11 wilh ""'''" • •ncl •ttor-n.r• • Ins ,,ot ..,.,_,._,.Q th, •"""'"'• ,~ovld,tJ
by la,

J ,t, OthttWlu. lh• ul• 1h.ell b, held on the date and nt tit• time ttnd
plKe doll.n.-ted ,n th• nolic• ol wale '" t.llt thne- tu wb.:h a-.1 w.l• nw.)'
b• pouponrd •• proy1Jtd by ,.,.,, Th• r,u,In u••r ,rll wlt,/ ,,,upc.rty either
in Of" p,-,c,t or In up,:r•f• pMcth aml ,ru,11 ,,,r tl10 r,111,, u, 1,nrc.rh 11t
1l1Cft.ln to '"' hfihul bicf4'tt fut c.. i\, P•)'•blt at "" , uw ut .,.,,. Tuulfl
~;JcJl<r.t.' l.p ,;,,. PWfi~u i:- J,h tlu,J In lutm •• ,equfr~ by law ~onvrylnl
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The trantor covenant& and qrM& lo and with tho beneficiary and lhoso claiming under him, that he is law­
fully 2ized in fee simple o/ &aid dateribed t'NI properly and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant IJlld forever de/end Iha aamt a,ainJt al/ perJOns whomsoever.

Thi, daed •pplJe., to. inu1e1 to the benetit ot and bind_. all patties hereto. their hoirs. l•l•'"'• deviM«t. 1tdm;ni1trato11. uecuton.
pct~n.a/ toptc)ontativH* ,ucccuorr and auifn.t. Tho totm benoliciary 1h•II moan tho holder and owner, incluclinA pled,:o•. ol tho contract
secured hereby, whether or not named••• bo.noliciary herein. In co1uttuini thi, dood and who11ovcr the canteKt 30 roquiro•, the m111culi110
,.nde.t lncludu the leminin,e and the neuter, and th. sittlulu numb.r inc.Jude, tit• plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto s,,I hia hand tho day and yenr first nbove written.

..~~w~~···· ..

STATE OP OREGON, County ol ~~C;~~·~··········-············-·····> ss. Jn
Thi• inatrument was acknowledted boforo mo on D.e~e~r 0-'.':-:'. ••..••..••••, 19 ..\U

by -··--··CAROi...RXN.ERSO!i - _ - _ _ .
Th/1 inatrumont was acknowlodted boloro me on , 19 ,

by ·-··-··-·····-···-··········-····-········ ······-······-····· ··················---························ .

---- ·······::::·::::A____.._····_······_·····_·····-·······:::::::::::::::·-::_,,,..:::::::::::· ..···::.::::::.~:::::r:---s;7J171;:::~::::::::::::::::::::::::
~ NOTS~r1;;t~~&~~Otl · · -······1 -~·-·-········•
~ COMMISSION NO.00o7H ---- N ary Public for Oretc,n

MYCOMMISSIONE.\PIRESJUNE23.1995 My commission e,cpircJ ·······-·········· ···········································

uouur ,o, ,uu IICOHVITAHCI

LMPOtTANT NO[It Del»to, by lilg wt, wihover warran ty [e) or [b) l
wtalllo worthy [e) lllalo awl Ma kenolieny l a «rod/tor
M ..,.. ..,4 h ...,..._, ._ .. ,,......_~ A.ct -.4 l.etvle.tloM z. th•
ohiey it/\I aly it ta lat al ta»heti by mil noelrod
aa.boa, lr lapo aa hoea-baa hrs ha. la1pr eqwlvelent.
II-..ii-.. -- .. Ad lo - ,....._,111-4 .,_ -. .

TO: • Trull..

The undersigned i» the legaloner and holder et all indebtednenu cured by the foregoing trust deed, All sums secured by said
lnul d--1 Jwve b.tn lullt p,aJd arwl MtltJlecl. You ,,_,eby &1• dlr.c.t•d. on p.yownt to you ol •nr wnu owlnl to you under the terms ol
..U ,,..,.,, d..,J o, pu,,.,ant to elatut•, to c.a.n,ce l all avidenca.a ol indebtedna.u -.ai t.-d by uld truu deed (which are dollvatod 10 you
,.,,,_,,,. 10,01t., with a&Jd lru•I d-) end to ,_,,,y. w/thoc,/ warranty. lo tho portlu dul,natod by tho term• ol ,old lruol~dood /he
..,.,. rt,fJ/111111 lwJd by you under the sate. Mall r.aon.,•r•.nce and docum.nt, to

DATED:

TRUST DEED

. ,,
Beno/iciaiy

"%.9" l' ,....,. .. . ., .,,., .
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92-00104 WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)
. }accN xcnc pg 2.2I­

JOHNNY W. MILLARD AND OONNA J. MILLARD

CAROL RYNERSON
all that real property situated in the County

of __J_A_CKSCN • State of Oregon, described as:

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

This Instrument wilt not ollow uso cl tho property doscr1bcd
In this instrument In viobllon cl applicable land use laws and
regulations. Beforo cigning or accepting tis instrument, tho
person acquiring loo tUIO to )ho properly should check with
tho appropriate city or county Panning Dept. to verity tho ap-,
prove4_uE;

and covenant(s) that grarnor.1s the owner of tile above described property free ol all encumbrances except -.....-­
covenants, conditions, reservations, rights, rights of way , easements of record.
an restrictions .

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is$ 140,000.00

Dated this ____.,~....._t) day of December

STATE OF OREGON, County of_J_A_C_KSON ~~--

JC>HNNYD~LARD AND~..._--..M..,.IL""'LARD~<'O<'"----, 19lpersonally appeared the above named
THEIR and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be voluntary act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL •
SUSAN P. MOORE

NOTARl PUaUC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO, 006744

MYCOMMISSIONEPIRES JUNE 23,1995
y Public for Oregon

My commission expires:------------The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the
property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.
If consideration includes other property or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration
consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole
consideration." (Indicate which)

I

11

II STATE OF OREGON,



KKK OREG OH WATER RES OU lie ES DEPART ME HT MM~
KM ! A T ER R I G HT S D I V I S I O N XNN

SUPER. HO.

«f•wore....., @•
PERMIT HO. 017492

RU Ow; 11/3/s AT; 15""go
DAT A I HP UT FORM MMM

e. )etfr/dn Zn>doe e
Ress, €t I, Sox /7¥

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY;£+db~ tX:.. '7)5;/f/ts;. -
WM.DIST. W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V13.9RIV .Ml.

CERTIF. HO. Z000006

R I G H T! A T E R933

PREY. HO.

STREAM-ID 15-1680

ORIG. HO.

WATER RIGHT HO. A000222151

•
•

•

•

Dy

NEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> '-/, 5°0
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

Et-ed

+ritied

pssambled.DY
D)­

•

W.R.\ S.

MK-------------------------------------------­

MK-------------------------------------------­
MK-------------------------------------------- •

KM--------------------------------------------

KM--------------------------------------------

10. 0o

MK REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -> •
MM DATED-->

MK-------------------------------------------- •l!lE-----------------------------·--------------

•

COHSTR.COMPLT--> ()7/01//9YfvR.LAST USED----->

02/03/1947 PUT TO Us----->49/o/ jqs3 LAST TRANS.DATE-->

,_ suRvEYED-------?////95/ EA.FEE--------->

o/5/9yq0uRRcE- o3/z9//9s4cvcE srus----->

tJ5/o;/ lo/'l-7 cERTIFIED------> coRREs. rnIT. ----->

•

PRIORITY------>

APPLIChTIOH--->

PERMIT ISSUE-->

COHSTR.STRT.-->

•

,,
POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;

TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS SOR P

350S 01 W 09 cc 151680 13.9 1.040 V p

350S 01 W 05 AD 151680 14.1 1.040 C ,P

@
0.0 0.000

I PLACE-OF-USE DATA:

• TlJHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE Y. CHSMTV ACRES STATUS s OR P

350S 01 09 cc IR .00 76.30 V p

• 3505 01 05 AD IR .00 76.30 C p

. 00 . 0 0

•
•'" ChNCEL YEhR--->



Permit No..--17h9.2 .

Application No 22215 - .

Proof of Appropriation of Water
John!. -immerlee

1. Name .~ 2. Address .Ro11te .. .L, Bo.x. ..l21~...Eagl.a..Paint,Ore.

3. Source of supply B.og.ue Ri:v:e1: _._ _ , .

Tributary of ..

4. Amount of water .l...o1 _ - 5. Priority date ......Ee.b....J.,...19.117. .

6. Use lrr.ig,at.ion......This..appropriation..shall ..he...limi.ted..t.a..l/.&lt.h.J>.£ aM. .. .c.11bj.c ..
foot per second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limi.ted..ta..a..diyei:sion..af:..no.t..t.a...e:ir..c.ee.d..1.?:..acre..J:ee.t.. .per acr.e..for each..ao.riL ..
irrigated during the irrigation season from April 2, to October 31, of each year.____ ..

,.,
7. Location of point of diversion, .SE.¼ NE¼~..·-·-- Sec. S , Twp. 35..S...~ , Range ..l..W , W. M.

CwaalSubdi \Uon)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, ii for other purposes, the place of use.

ToWNhfp Rane Section Yo:rt:r•acre Trac-:. No. Acre \ No. AcresDerbed in Pe,rn11 Actually Irrigated

35S l YI 9"' n•·J. SW? &.a 2:,. 7...
SI? SR? 2\ 1 .6
SE} SI} ho, I, o. o

3
76.3

\- '

Applion; _og the entire Test ,]¢ l ls ¢ Tl\-r-+. n.....-.a-_, ,..
of: SW Section ni/.-".r. 35 s. R, l' , J!.

.

-

-

. .

(Attach separate sheet it necessary)

J



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give tlescription: Height, ..~.•.O ft.; lengtb on top1 -1:..0.... ft.~

length on bottom, ·-··38 ft.; material used and character of constFuction, l.Q.ff.§._s\.J'.l~ .

planksconstructed.ggrgzg_pgrt..of.._Eoge. Rjygr......................

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, --··········· ft.; depth, ............... ft; material used and character

of construction, .....n9ne-- ··-·······················································································································.. ······

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ......2.... ft.; width on bottom, ....l....... it.; depth of

water, 1•.5 ft.; grade, 2..2........ ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, sec.-ft.

Give general description: .±heel]os. E!th!sg.pr2Xi.mat.l....±.s.2mi.A...An

...1.eng.ta f.r.om .r..o.i.n.t o..'..' dJ..v.~r.~l.on t.::.. n..un:n1nt:: '.'.\l.!1.nt .

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ::..:.r..=..ct...fr."'"' ..Ee.llml!,L.Di.t.ch..12;,: ;>,'llID.P L.P.!Jm:;,J.n-:;

..nl..n.t...C2n..±a!ctd...I.DD.Z...'.de. 2f_d!th... {_yr!n]gr.system
cgng[sg_of pp,lo, l0gin,±ird ppr1nkler.bags,)._ lu,0 + +

Length of pipe, 446.0. ft.; sLZe at mtake, .....Q....U111.; size at ...l.T.ft. frommtake, ...,.Q. in.; size

at place of use, 3..,.0 in. Difference in elevationbetween intake and place of use, 9..0 ft.

Is grade uniform? D.9. Actual capacity of pipe li11e, sec.-ft.

Give general description: .dO....f.e.e.t of._6.~:i.n.ch...s.t.e.ol._::14'.e.•.......T.':le r.e.s.t. o.f....t.he pipe
fMatcrlnl: Steel, ·wrought. cnat Iron . wood .tl lA\.'C!:, etc.)

is...al1...aluminum.;.._h.e.i.!ig....l5QQ...J~~.§.t...nf...6.:e.1nc)1.,....:).3.0.0....f..e.e.t ...D.f...li....l.n.cl:i ...& 1ll0
feet of 3 inch.

(e) Pumpingplant: Give size and type ofpump, 2 5. inc.b. c.er.i.tr.i.f.,i.gaJ. OlllnP.. - .

Suction lift, -3.,.0 ft.; discharge Hitt, ...Z.,0....... ft. Typeofmotor used .. !?J.g.!t.t.rj,c(? phase)

Horsepower rating, 25.,.0 H. P. Actual capacity of pump, sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water beneficially used? _ l:\+\r.i.1...2 t.o...O..c.to.b.e.r. ~1., e.ach..y..e.ar. ..

11. State character of soµ r.o.r-lqr J.nB.!!!. -······-····:·-·····-·················-···························

Kind of crops raised .hay .ru::id pa.s.tur. .e.~.-······-··---·····-···:····-············································ .

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? no. w.S.er. c.o.r..r.e.c. .t.i..o.n.s .oo ms.p.- .

13. I not, wherein is such map in error? ...2he.g.res..£...2.a.nd..±.ri.ag.t....Shg.Ad.EO.±!

..76.. 3 . acres . inste~..d.. of 83 ac.re s ·-···..···································································-·

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this itme ·············-································--···

15. I for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any, other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use ···--··----~-·-·-····-········-····-·--·--················



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, }
ss.

County of ··-··········~_gl;.QQD, _ .

I,..-...Join..s.ape±lee.:±ha.igMl.a............., being first duly swor,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. .

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ?914 day

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires E.2Y.".. i J2., J.9..?..4 .

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON, }
ss.

County of ..Jo.ck:..on ·······-·························

We, ).:. ."rY .. "J.ensha'," , and Roir.. Lon,:::························-·····-·····-···

Bgttg al2': 02g • {14a-r Coye Oczon bei irst dnl d 1d ±of...=.·r..... :...=n.....S&...±%k!M......a.a...=.-., eing Irst iu!y sworn, tepose an say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No...lJL9.a ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ..±gr...l.,..2.35l.........--.



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(Fer use by Representative of State Enrineer)

I, ···········-·······---···.Da\1:l..!L.!..-••..Jiend~ix.._ _ , do hereby certify that I havemade

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No..17.~.~.2. , on the .l.o.tb day

of ·-········-..::.s:i:uar.?;L--···-·-···• 19.54-, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent o{ ...~.,.9.5....c....t:... .s.•..........
(Qu.antlt..v of wri1c.r 111

second•fccu <tt' su::tc•fcct)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

Ii conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without
your sl&'ni>turc, with a full report by letter.

··--······B~L~ ··-·······(Name)

......I.a.tar.Na..tr:...RI.tr:I.c.t..No......1.5.......
(TlUo)

State Printinu Dept. 26303
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larch 23, 195

John F. and F.c1na Zilllllerlee
Rt. 1, Box 194
Eagle Point, Oregon

Dear Sir nnd Madam:

On January 14, 1954, David C., Hendrix, atermaster of District
No. l5, sent to you final proof papers for your signature. You should then
have signed these papers and submitted then to this office accompanied by
the required &1.00 fee for recording purposes.

To date neither the final proof papers nor tJ1e $1.oo fee he.ve
been sul:m1tted. It would be greatly appreciated if this uould be so done
at your earliest convenience

Very truly yours,

GAS. E. STRICKLIN
State ngineer

Dy
Robert D., Best, Aseistant

RDB:gp



DAVID C. H~NORIX
attn »arr

C. MARION SMITH
wronao#am»ta

WATl:tlt ot•T11UaU'1'tOH
woo#attuvr

■MOW ■UflVl:YI

C&.INTDN A. !IMITH
to#tuna»r STATE Of' OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

orr,01: or-
WATER DISTRICT ND. 15

MEDF'ORD, OREGON

January lL. 1°54

Mr. Charles E. Strickl'n
Sta.te Engineer
30 State Office Builrting
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

examined the water right of John F. Zi.mmP-rlee

Route 1, Box 104, Eap;le Point, of Jackson County, Oregon

under Application ~10. 2c....l5 , Permlt '{o. 17L,92 , to the
water of Ror:ue River

for final proof and find the same correct as to the use of

water, description of lands, and number of o.crcs irrigated

as noted by me on the proof papers.

Sent to: Mr. John F. ~1mmerlee

Route l, Box 19l;

Eagle Point, Oregon Date: January lij., 1954

Very truly yours,

David c. Hendrix
¥later ?Jaster, Dist. #15
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STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

arricr or
WATER DISTRICT NO. 15

MEDFORD, OREGON

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
303 State Office Building
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Chris L. Wheeler, Assistant

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

With reference to your letter of
July 1, 1953, file number 22215.

The correct mailing address of John
F, and Edna Zimmerlee which was omitted from
the assignment is:

Route 1, Box 19l
Eagle Point, Oregon

Very truly yours,

David C. Hendrix
Water Master, Dist. #15

DCH:pg

July 11, 1953

gEeewep
lfll JU'=. i 3 1963 IJdJ
STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, OREGON
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July 1, 1953

Mr. David C. Hendrix
Water Kaeter Dietriet No. 15
Medford, Oregon

Dear Hr. Hendrix:

This ui.11 aoknoi-1ledge receipt of an assignment of Application
No., 222l5, Permit No. l7,92 by Roy C. Freeman to John F. and Edna Zimorlee,
together with the· statutory recording fee of $1.00 for lddoh our receipt
No. 2729 is enclosed.

The assignment bas been rocorded 1n the Miscellaneous Records ot
the State Engineer and is encloeed herewith.

We will appreciate it very much if you would also send me tho
mailing address ot John F. and Edna Zimmerlee which was omitted trom the
aesigm:lent.

Very truly youre,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

CL:dg
Enclosuree: 2

Dy
Chris L. heeler, Assistant
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February l, 103

', Roy C. reanan
"Ro,1te 1 3o 19l

:arln Po'rt, Oragon

'Dear ·ir. Freeman:
This viill ac~mowle".lge recei:,t of your notic.e to the

effect that complete a;i:;,lication of r:ater has been made under
Permit ;Jo, 17492

. · Pursuant to your report and in line ith the :;eneral
practice of this office, a su?'vey uill !le nade at a later date
for the purpose of checkinr the amount o ater '.lSed as des­
cribed in the permit, im:luding the acreaae actuaD;y- irrited.
After this ourvey, proo:f may '!!! nade and c·ertificate issued
covering the actual use of v,ater as found by the engiheer.
Any lands described in the permit that have net been irrigated
will be automatically eliminated from the water riBht.

In the mearitime, the permit which y0u hold 111ill be
valid evidence of the water right.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. ST1UCI"LIN
State ;':;ngineer

Form 130

22215
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¥..r, Charles E. Stricklin
State Enc;ineer
303 State Of1'ice Building
Salem, Oregon

STATE OF OREGON

DAVID C. HENDRIX. WATt:tt M,U1'S1t
prict wo, i

MEOFORO.OREGON
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Attention: Mr. Chris L. Wheeler, Assistant



January 5, 1953

llr. Roy C. ::'rce::mn
Routo 1, BoA 194
Eagle Point, Oregon

Dear Mr. Freemant

Accordin_~ to the terms of your fipplication !~o. 22215 ,
Permit No. 17492 , which is for the appropriation o:f:J..04 second-
feet of water from Rogue River
complete application of water TTas to have been made on or before
October 1, 1952. It appears from our records that you have failed
to submit the notice of complete application, ru.tbough a postal
card, calling this matter to your attention, was mailed to you on
0ctor 216, 1552.

Section 116-135, 0. C. L. A., provides: "whenever the
time within which any appropriation under a permit should have been
perfected shall have expired and the amner of such permit shall fail
or refuse within the period of three months thereafter to submit to
the State Engineer proof of the completion of such appropriation as
required by Section 116-426, o. C. L, .l\i, the State Engineer may,
after 6o days I notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of
such permit,***•"

If you have conplicd with the terms of this permit, you
should pror.tptly subm.j.t the notice of co.lete application of water
after which vie v1ill take up Y1ith you the matter of final proof.
If, hovever, you have abandoned your :,lan of dovelo].r.!ent, ue would
ap:,reciate ~rour authority to cancel the permit, so that tho permit
may be cancelled zithout the necessity for followin!:; the leeal
procedure. In case you have not com:,leted your appropriation,
although you still wish to do so, you may sub:ut an applic<ition
for an extension of time. Such an extension may be granted if it
appears that proper diligence has been shorm.

22215

FOnn3SU
Rev. 1........0

0o-16+- o614+a+5 of +r der an irripation permit
icribed in the pennit,

RETURN RECEIPT

Receiced from (he Po.slmruler the Regis(m,/ or Iruurcd Article, lhc original
number of which appears 011 the face of this Card.

, Zs,lo.a
f (Sznatare or name e/ addrne)

2 ······-·--·-···- ··-···· - ··-- ·-·--· ---·-------·--Slqnature efallre' arnt·pent auld ntr addre's nem on line OE ala)

n 1953
Date of delivery --~1

·- ·--·----·····-···• 19._

1 of Section 116-135,
1hich is quoted above, you
m you within 60 days from
>e cancelled \1ithout further

.y yours,

6.ldL.
STICKLII
ineer
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Very truly yoursL

El#LL
State Engineer
CH.-\S. E. STRICKLIN

January 5, 1953

Yr. Roy C. frpo:nan
Routa 1, Bo:-: 19h
Eagle Point, Oregon

Dear Ur. Freeman:

According to the terms of your Application No. 22215
Permit Mo. 17492 ; which is for the appropriation oii.04 second-
feet of water from Rogue River
complete application or water was to have been made on or before
October 1, 1952 • It appears from our records that you have failed
to submit the notice of comi,late application, although a postal
card, calling this matter to your attention, as mailed to you on
October 16, 1952.

Section 116-l35, 0. C. L. A., provides: "whenever the
time within hich any appropriation wider a permit should have been
perfected shall have expired and the amner of such permit shall .Cail
or refuse within the period of three months thereafter to submit to
the State Engineer proof of the completion of such appropriation as
required by Section 116-426, o. C. L. A'., the State Engineer may,
after 6o clays• notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of
such permit, * * it, 11

If you have complied with the terms of this permit, you
should prooptly submit the notice of conplete ap;,lication of water
after nhich vie will take up ith you the natter of final proof.
If, hoever, ou have abandoned your plan of dovelopment, we would
appreciate your authority to cancel the permit, so that the permit
may be cancelled without the necessity for folloring the leal
procedure. In case you have not can:,leted your appropriation,
althou:;h you still wish to do so, you may sub::dt f\n ap:;,licntion
for an extension of time. Such an extension may be ranted if it
appears that proper diligence has been sh01m.

Complete application of \7ater under an irrigation permit
means the irrigation of ALL of the land described in the permit,
which :i,t is intended to irrigate.

I

In accordance with the provisions of Section 116-35,
Oregon Compiled Laws Annotated, a· part of hich is quoted above, you

y are hereby notified that unless re hear from you within 60 days frem~ '%\p;~ _ the date of this letter, your permit ill be cancelled nithout further
\. ~ •& ~ - -.. otice.. . ~ .....n .,.1> . • •.
\ ,0\'.'_"} ~ '• ••

% <
%f %' '«.. '\ . . ',\ 1\ \ ,.,·
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Uovember 2, 1950
I
'

Ur. Roy c. Freeman
Route 1, Bax 19l
Eagle Point, Oregon

Dear Ur. Freeman,
/ I

This acknowledges receipt of your application for
an extension of tbe for tbe cofllpleti-:,u of construction
and complete application of watJr under -Permit No. 17l92
in the name of Rey C. Freeman.

The application indictes that recson11ble diligence
hes been ;;ho·,m .i.n the prosecutior. of work under tnis
project, and the tine liaits re being extended to Oct­
ober 1, 1952 .

Very truly yours,

#ea€rt..
CHAS. E. STHICKLIN
State Engineer

Fonnl22

P.S. Our Receipt No. 10801 is enclosed to cover the $2.00
atatu1;ocy fil.ing fee which you sutcnitted.

22215



geeENE)
No. .23/5 0c7° +o: Pero. /7.92,

ST• """:'" E:1.'GI :-::--, - I , _ -
Application for'Extension of Time

To the State Engineer ot Oregon: --

I, ·-··4 cJ...7.&~~·····-·····• of .. ¥-··.~--··---·····•
state of ···-······~·········-··-··········• am the owner and holder of Permit No../1:!f...?.~. to
appropriate the publlf'watw, of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before ~ - , 19~1, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before -·-········--~-·····-----···- ..., 19_$.o

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permil: ·····;;;··········--·· .. ···················

··················~~~-t-~.~.~ _.~~ ~:!:..!..t. E:. .
eke,, +. ]········-·············--·······t..····-·························-~···-' ~·······~Y""-;1",4!. ·······-· (.~ - .

······~~ .~ ?.:1 a.c.-;~ ,,e--~ .c.~11,<-,•.1.~,i~-.,A _ .

···-~···········--·-·········-····--········-··-··········-···············-······--·--·······---·-········-·-··---··---··-

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•·•••• .. ••.. •••••••·•••••••.. • ..•••••••••••••••••••--•••••••••••••••·••••••••••••••••••••••••.. •••••••••o--♦H..u•,-.•••••••••••••••"''''''''''''''u••-•••••••

costing $•.fi..?!.rL.«..!.J?..f:!., and I estimate the cost of completion to be $. .L~__q_Q..:-~.•

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ···-··············- .

................ dt ...~.....~x/.A<'t'?Ca ~.....csr:--?../ .....?sOz.............

·······-··-·-··················- _._._ _ _ __.__ _ _ __ __.. ····-
•••••••••••••OOOOO•••••••••••O•Ooooooooooooo•ooOOOOOOOOOOOo,o0000000000000000000000,,0000000000000000 ••••••••••••••••••••H•O-•••••••••••••••••••••••••••u•·•••••••····•···•••·•·••·..•..••••..•••-••oooooooo

{
co,mplete eensh action 1vo1k } . . . . .

I am unable to make complete application of water within the reqU1red ti.me, for the following
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

reasons, to wit· ····;;;3::r ·······-··········-···... •--··-;:;;··-;; --···--······················-····················--··········-··-··········..···-··········-.yzt,,a•-al,aaa a.ass± a ace-t
..-;e& 17 .3 ~i=P-- ·················· · .

.................. . . . (U addldonal l'P■a: I, rcqulrod, QU4Ch ltparate she~ij'"°" . . . • ........._,_......,••

/I

(The tee provided by Jaw in the amount of $2.00 for filing an application tor an extension ot time should accom­
pany the application for extension.)

(OVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{
~e: £,' c lien .ri-Mnslructio,, , ,a. 1 d . . • f' j ,S-.<>t
complete application of water ; un er said permit to ···-················o/-~~ •··-················• 19•......P'-

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF···-··-·~·••-=••· ....'.:~···········-i ss.
County of.. r.....'Ke...z........---

I, Gt.i7~ <?...;?-~~~~......., being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and t6regoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my band this .~L day of .$-~ .
......... ·-······.. ····· _ , 1sS:0

Subscribed and swom to before me thus..ln..aay ot.ZEA...................., 19.5.

......~4ry. '- ·········Not11n;Publ~on···

My commission expires~...(...~_./.'z..'(.:::~

J

[Notarial Seal]



October 12, 1950

22215

tx. Roy c. Frcemn
Route l, Do;c 194
EacJ,.o l'oint, Oroeon

Doar Ir, Froaran:

This ill aclnoilode rvco'pt of your letter of O0to­
ber ? , in Tihich you t:'OqUC:rtod ~ application for an o.'tt"!l!lion
or ti JJ. You ,11.u f'nd oncl.o:ied horarrlth anid npplirotion.

You also stated in your lotter th:t you anted to
clear tho brush on about ton more ncroo of land and apply ator
thoroon. · A quooti,n m•looo to ne Yhothor thio ton acroo :I.a a.
part of tho 83 acros applied £or in tho pormit. Ii' you could
clarify this detail rnon you subruit yor application for an
o:ton3ion of timo it muld be aprociatod,

Very truzy yours,

Clil 3. ;:;. nTRICKLill
State En[1.neer

By
Robert , Conklin, Aooistant

ru:x:: cbl
Eno.

•





Fe'brWt.ry 2J., 1949

,--Ir. Roy C. free::ian
Route 1, Box 194
E.o.i;lo Point, Oregon

Dear Mr. Free;nan:

This vil.l a.cknollledge receipt of an assignnent
of Permit No. 171..92 by D. Mou.d DeWitt to Roy 0. r'reeman,
together with tho l.0 statutory fee for recording for
'Which our l\eoo!pt Uo. 6477 is enclossu.

The assignent has been t ecorded in the. .ilscel­
lanoouo Records of the State Engineer end io enclo:>ed
herewith.

Very trul.1 youro,

CHAS, E. cTRICKLill
Ste Engineer

By
Ed K. luprey, Assistant

EH±dh
F.nc. 2

22215
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Decenber 17, 19l8

•
l!odi'ord EeorOIT Cocpany, Inc.
126 East lain Street
l!odford, Oregon

Attontiont Ur. B. Rusbo

Door hr. Rusho:

Thie trill aolmcmledgo receipt of your lettor of Deorunber l3,
transmitting an assignment of Permit lo., 179l2 by Roy C, Frooran
to B. Head Do\iitt, toeethor Tlith fees in the amount of $1.00
tor Tlhiah our rooaipt Ho. 6192 is onolosed.

The assiggvont has boen recorded in tho 11:1.acol.lanooua Records
of tho State Engincor and is enclosod hereth.

Youra very truly,

OHAS. E. STR!OKLDl
State Engineor

By
Ed K. Humphrey, Aaoiotant

EKIItVO
Eno.



Y SERVICE
s305

ALL OFFICERS AND EMPL.OVEES
BONDED

126 £.AST MAIN ST..

MEDFORD, OREGEIN

DeceMber 13, 1Q48.

Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

eEVElj
DEC 15 1948

STATE El\GINEEF:
SALEM. CREGON

Re: Escrow #1672

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is As•dgn..,~nt of '·'nter R;ght ns p;r-epared b · the
County Engineer in this City, toget~er with check in the amount of $1.00.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this document and fee.

Very truly yours,

br
Encl.



loveber 22, 194$

2:215

Mr. Roy C. Frce::ian
Route 1, Box 194
Ee .le Point, Oregon

Dr.ar Mr. Freean:

This acknoxlcdgcs receipt of Forr B, bing notice of
the cocplotion of co:urt.ructio:, U.."tdol' P:?rd.t l,o. 17492
i.n the: n.,:ne or Roy C. Froer1an.

This report has bean filecl v:ith other ~tto:- pert.lining
to the untor right, .:i.m.l tho pllrm:1.t is in good ::it:mcling until
October 2, 19 50, hon under its tors, all the ator rich
it is intended to use at o...riy time should c used to the f\tll
extent intended.

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Enfineor

Forn 119



Novc:nber 7, 1947

Mr. Roy C. FreO!IIIUl
Route l, .:lOX 194
tagle Point, Oregon

This acknorledc3 raceipt of Form A, boinz notice of
the beining o! construction under Perri.t o, 1792
in the 11/\lile Clf' Roy C. Freeman.

Thi:i report has bcen "llcd· ·.rl.t.!1 other 11~tter pertaining
to tho w:i.ter rlfht, :i.nd t.ho permit, is in i;,ood standing until
Octob~r 1, 19 4<.\ ,-:h .1 under it~ tcr:::.:i, con:.tructior. should
be completed.

22%15

CHAS. S. STRICKLI!l
St-ite Enginoor

Form 110



M:. Roy c. Freeman
Ro1toe l, Box 19
Eagle Point, Oregon

Dear Mr, Freeman:

April 15, 1947

Harenth you will find Applicatiou No. 22215, P•3rlllit No.
174<3'2, together ~1th blueprint.



February l, 197

22215

Yr. Clinton A. Smith
Watercaster, District No. 15
Medford, Oregon

Dear itr. S::lith:

This "111 i,cknowledge recelpt. of your latter of Februer-y ll,
with nhich you enclosed completed Application No. 222l5, in the
name of Roy C. Freemen for a permit to appropriate 1.04 second­
foot of lftlter from Rogue River for irrigation. The application
noir appears to be in satisfactory fon:i end 1e bAing placed in
line for e•provvl and isswmce of a peroit.

Yours ver. truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EKH: vc
CCt llr. Roy C. Freeman



February 6, 1947

22215

r. Clinton A. Sith
later:aster, Distriot No. 15
ltedford, Oregon

Dear Ur. Smith:

This will acknowledge receipt of your l.ettor or February l,
transmitting on application in the n!lLle of Roy 0, Freeman Cor
a permit to appropriate nater from Rogue River for the irri­
gation o! 83 acres, together with fees in the amount of $17.50,
for mhich our receipt !fo. 2478 has been mailed to ltr. Frei,111an.

The opplio•ttion appeurs to be la order except that the
property description under Relilark.a does not agree with the
property description of tho land to be irrigated under Item 8,
an) for your convenience In corcectiug whichever ona is in
error, I ru:i retui-ning thd applicetion herewith endorsed so that
to retain its priority it, must be returned to this office on or
before March 6, 1947,

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed K• .Humphrey, Asaistant

EH:vc
Eno.



WATCIII DtaT1111aUTIOH
I-ITDltODIIA~HIC au•vn•

■NOW ■u•vcva

STATE F OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

o,,1cr o,.
WATER DISTRICT ND. 15

MEDFCRD,CREGCN

February l, 19l7

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention of Mr. Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

Dear Mr. Humphrey

Enclosed find application in the name of
Roy C. Freeman for the use of waters from
Rogue River for irrigation together with
his personal check in the sum or $17.50
to cover fees.

Very truly yours

Clinton A. Smith
Water Master, Dist. 1/15

CAS:djr

Encls.

-t-,
a e

eru r,2«kl
Jth>,-31,

·«

~~7- c:..-d ~~ . .c- / G~
~ ---; ' t'7 1 ;.~~~ ~~./4.-­

~--~ l....:- ~ -C- • '

2


